
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4614
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010
FUNDS FOR DBATU
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any funds have been provided by the Union Government to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University (DBATU) during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University (DABATU), Raigad is a State University and according to University Grants Commission (UGC), grants were provided to the University as under:

     (Rs. In Lakh)

Name of the Schemes   Amount released

Years    2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11

General Development   200.00 50.00
Assistance Scheme

16 Merged Scheme    50.00
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